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Tariff Notice No. 1976/18-Applications for Approval Declined 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have 
been declined: . 

~I Tariff Goods 
Item 

30907[32.09.003 Stahl permuthane 8020, used as an ingredient in urethane coated fabric formula-
tion to produce imitation suede, also used as a top coat over-spray for leather 
finish 

30904 32.09.079 Stahl KS 185, U 6840 30--004, for use in the production of urethane coated fabric 

30814 39.01.012 Beetle urea formaldehyde spray dried resin W36 adhesives .. .. . . 
29750 39.02.022 ViIit range of copolymerised solid resins Vilits 40, 45, 50, M, MB 35, MB 40, MB 

45,MC 
30880 39.07.396 Polyurethane spheres, for separation of liquids or liquid/gas in pipeline convey-

85.01.011 
ance and for pipe cleaning, made to suit I.D. of pipes in use 

30961 WEG Electromotors, electric motors, 3 phase, squirrel cage, TEFC, used for 
manufacture of commercial refrigeration plant 

Applications Advertised 

Tariff I Notice No. 

1975/166 

1975/166 

1975/164 

1975/136 

1975/166 

1975/166 

ODUII. 
No. 

114, 18 Decembe r 
1975, p. 3027 

114, 18 Decem ber 

ber 
1975, p. 3027 

110, 11 Decem 
1975, p. 2953 

93.30October 1975 
p.2397 

114, 18 Decem 
1975, p. 3027 

114, 18 Decem 

ber 

ber 
1975, p. 3027 

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of February 1976. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1976/19-Applications fpr Withdrawal of Approval 

NonCE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for 
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty: 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Appn. Tariff Goods Part List 
No. Item 

I I Other n No. 
From I Normal B.P. Pref. Ref. To 

15006 34.02.000 Products, as may be approved, when im-I Free Free Free 10.8 
ported in bulk and not being soaps 
or containing soap: 

Approved: 
21 1/7/74 30/9/79 Miranols eM conc., C2M conc., DM, 

JEM·anhydrous, .JEM COftc., SM 
conc. 

31697 39.07.396 Heat shrink P.V.C. wine bottle capsules Free Free Free 10.2 99 1/7/75 30/4/77 
31984 84.17.101 Stilts, water .. .. .. .. Free Free Free 10.2 115 1/7/74 30/9/82 

I 

Any person wishing to lodge objections to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 11 March 1976. Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff Item and description of goods concerned. be addressed to the Comp­
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and· 
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing 

charges, duty etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 
Dated at Wellington this 19th day of February 1976. 

J. A. KEAN. Comptroller of Customs. 


